4.  In pursuance thereof, Shri Justice A. P. Subba, 

former Judge of this Court initiated the arbitration proceedings 

on reference made hereinabove.  The learned Arbitrator passed 

the arbitration Award on 12.06.2015, granting a sum of 

Rs.3,34,43,444.00 (Rupees Three crore Thirty Four lakhs Forty 

Three thousand Four hundred and Forty Four) in favour of the 

Respondent Company, deducting the amount of 

Rs.71,87,891.00 already paid earlier to the Respondent, with 

pendent lite and future interest at the rate of 12% per annum.  

The dispute does not rest therein.   

5.  Initially, an application under Section 34 the Act,